

13.02.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 13
SM

CO 4128 of 2025
Smt. Sita Devi Jalan & Ors.
Versus
Sk. Bajahan

Mr. Animesh Paul
.....for the petitioners

1. The revisional application has been preferred challenging an order dated 14.07.2025 and 18.09.2025 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), 1st Court at Howrah in Title Suit No. 92 of 2008.
2. Vide the impugned order an application under order 18 Rule 7 CPC was considered and rejected and the suit was fixed for argument.
3. Considering the nature of relief prayed for, that the petitioner wants to cross-examine the D.W. 1, the petitioner is directed to serve upon the opposite party and file affidavit-of-service before the Regular Bench.
4. Pending hearing the suit before the Trial Court be stayed till 16th March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. Matter be placed before the **Regular Bench**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]