

15.06.2026
Item No.2 (DL)
Court No.06
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 4128 of 2025

**Smt. Sita Devi Jalan & Ors.
-Vs-
Sk. Barjahan since deceased, his
heirs and legal representatives
Sk. Abdul Hannan & Ors.**

Mr. Animesh Paul.
.....for the petitioners.

1. This matter has been enlisted for correction of a mistake in the order dated April 13, 2026. The order carries the name of the deceased opposite party whose heirs and legal representatives had been substituted pursuant to an order dated March 31, 2026.

2. Let the cause title in the order dated April 13, 2026 be corrected by incorporating the names of the substituted heirs of the original opposite party. The other portion of the order shall remain unchanged.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)